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Bit-stuffing

end = 111

sndr: 111 - 1110

rcvr: 1110 - 111

net: 1111 net: 1110
link: 11101 link: 11100



Network Layer

1) forwarding

2) rating



L1

L1

L2

L2

L2

L1

L3

L3

L1

L2

Dest

Next Link

mooO ®>»

E2E
L2
L1
L1
L2



E2E

Net

Link

TCP
A 7

UDP

—
IP | IPX | Appletalk

S !
RN
ENET | wifi |_modem

links




Routing

1) Scalable
2) Robust
3) Distributed



Routing “Soft State”

2 steps:
- Advertisement
- Integration



Issue: Scalability Autonomous
Soln: Hierarchy systems (ASes)

border
router

1.A | E2E
1.B 1
1.C 2
2.% 2
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